144,035

Accumulated deficit

(250,340
)

3,356

(246,984
)
Total stockholders’ equity

99,787

3,356

103,143

At September 30, 2003*

Edgar Filing: SALESFORCE COM INC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 3

Deferred income tax assets

   Current

$
20,703

$
3,902

$
24,605

   Long-term

44,112

7,613

51,725

Goodwill

19,503

(6,490
)

13,013

Total assets

237,752

7,773

245,525

Sales, use and excise taxes

13,803

(766
)

13,037

Deferred income taxes

17,238

Edgar Filing: SALESFORCE COM INC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 4

2,944

20,182

Total liabilities

146,476

4,924

151,400

Accumulated deficit

(257,434
)

2,849

(254,585
)
Total stockholders’ equity

91,276

2,849

94,125

*  Certain amounts reflected herein for 2003 have been reclassified to reflect the 2004 presentation.

13

Edgar Filing: SALESFORCE COM INC - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 5

As a result of these restatements, certain originally reported amounts for cash flows from operating activities in the
consolidated statement of cash flows have been adjusted as follows (in thousands):

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

At September 30, 2004
Cash flows from operating activities:
   Net income $ 26,051 $ (330) $ 25,721
   Deferred income taxes 13,079 1,178 14,257
   Changes in assets and liabilities:
   Sales, use and excise taxes 45 (1,022) (977)
   Other current liabilities and accrued compensation (7,188) 174 (7,014)
   Net cash provided by operating activities 49,481 -- 49,481

At September 30, 2003
Cash flows from operating activities:
   Net income $ 71,367 $ 2,849 $ 74,216
   Deferred income taxes (24,224) (2,441) (26,665)
   Changes in assets and liabilities:
Sales, use and excise taxes 2,364 (766) 1,598
   Other current liabilities and accrued compensation (1,830) 358 (1,472)
Net cash provided by operating activities 55,716 -- 55,716

Item 2. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

You should read the following discussion in conjunction with our Consolidated Financial Statements included
elsewhere in this Form 10-Q and in our Annual Report on Form 10-K filed March 12, 2004, as amended by our Form
10-K/A filed May 7, 2004, as restated by our form 10-K/A Amendment No. 2 filed March 28, 2005 and any
subsequent filings. Certain of the statements contained herein may be considered “forward-looking statements” for
purposes of the securities laws. From time to time, oral or written forward-looking statements may also be included in